(R	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



700186373257

10/12/10--01042--012 **78.75

2010 OCT 15. PH 12: 46: SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Venu	IS KISING East, INC.	C. TE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
	(FROTOSED CORTORA	MOTATO	<u> </u>
Enclosed is an original	and one (i) copy of the Art	ticles of Incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
FROM	: Michael Taylor	rinted or typed)	
	8 Blakeport Lan	e Address	_
	Palm Coast, FL	32137 State & Zip	_
	386-338-8338 8 Blakepd Paydings T	elephone number	_
	surviv1@yaho	o.com	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ÁRTICLE I	NAME Vanue Dising East Inc.	Life On the
	NAME Venus Rising East, Inc. orporation shall be:	Mailing address, it different is:
ADTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	14 30 Pu
WHICH II	Principal street address	Mailing address, it different is:
	8 Blakeport Lane	
	Palm Coast, FL 32137	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
The purpose for v	which the corporation is organized is:	
Women's she	elter/Safe house	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the directors are elected and appointed:
·	elected and appointed at the Annual	Meeting.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	_
	itle: Allison Dohrman, Director	Name and Title:
Address:		Address:
	Palm Coast, FL 32137	
	itle:Michael Taylor, Director	
Address:	8 Blakeport Lane Palm Coast, FL 32137	Address:
	Failt Coast, Ft. 32131	
Name and T	itle: Becky Johnston Director	Name and Title:
Address:	8 Blakeport Lane	
	Palm Coast, FI 32137	
	·	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Michael Taylor	the registered agent is:
Address:	8 Blakeport Lane	•
11001000	Palm Coast, FL 32137	•
		•
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Allison Dohrman	
Address:	8 Blakeport Lane	-
	Palm Coast, FL 32137	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of proces amiliar with and accept the appointment as registere	is for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
· ·		
////	ich Z	10/8/10
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr	ue. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document
	of State constitutes a third degree felony as provide	
(chops.	Columbus	10/8/10
	Required Signature of Incorporator	(0/0/10
	vedanca signature or incorborator	Date